DOCKEE.		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 6981837
Submission		2 =
X New	22/20/0 X Assignment Security Agree	ment and
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) License Change of Nam	. 0.8. 10345
Correctio Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame # Merger Other U.S. Government	10,000
Correctiv Reel #	e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government / Frame # Departmental File	Agencies) Secret File
Conveying F		
Name (line 1)	BIGO, Louis	Month Day Year 12 05 01
Name (line 2)		
Second Party Name (line 1)	CASE, Jean-Claude	Execution Date Month Day Year 12 05 01
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	POCLAIN HYDRAULICS INDUSTRIE Mark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)	FOCEATN HIDRAGEICS INDUSTRIE	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Route de Saint Sauveur	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Verberie France 60411 City State/Country Zip C	ode
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
07/2002 MLAKEW1 FC:581	00000003 10034531 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P	

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS.

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	. 23.
Enter additional Conveying Parties	, , ,	Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1) FONTAINE, Jacques		12 05 01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) LEBRUN, Jean-Pierre		Month Day Year 12 05 01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) LEMAIRE, Gilles		12 05 01
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City	State/Country Zip Coo	de .
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City	State/Country Zip C	ode
Application Number(s) or Patent		
Enter either the Patent Application Number o	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	l l
Patent Application Number	r(s) Patent Numb	per(s)

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	=	X Mark if additi	onal names of conveying	parties attached	53.
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) M	AHE, Gilbert				12 05 01
Name (line 2)					S T
<u> </u>					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) M	ANGANO, Alain				12 05 01
Name (line 2)					
<u> </u>					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) P	OGNEAU, Jean-Noel				12 05 01
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	fd		3,	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
radioos (ime i)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Coo	
ŗ					ie
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		<u> </u>			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			·		Kasigilirena)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Application No	umber(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	Mark if additional nu		
• •	Patent Application Number or		(DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the sa	me property).
Pat	ent Application Number	(s)		Patent Numb	er(s)
					
				L	

PATENT

REEL: 012433 FRAME: 0778

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Name (line 1) RAISIN, Jean-Philippe 12 05 01 Name (line 2) Execution Date	corded d the t tend ent sentative
Name (line 1) RAISIN, Jean-Philippe RAISIN, Jean-Philippe Execution Date Month Day Y 12 05 01 Name (line 1) SIQUIER, Vincent Name (line 2) Name (line 1) WASIELEWSKI, Patrick Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Execution Date Month Day Y 12 05 01 Execution Date Month Day Y 12 05 01	corded d the t end ent sentative
Name (line 1) SIQUIER, Vincent SIQUIER, Vincent 12 05 01	corded d the t ted ent sentative
Name (line 1) SIQUIER, Vincent SIQUIER, Vincent 12 05 01	corded d the t ted ent sentative
Name (line 1) SIQUIER, Vincent Name (line 2) Name (line 1) WASIELEWSKI, Patrick Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Execution Date Month Day Y. 12 05 01 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) If document to be re is an assignment an receiving party is no	corded d the t ted ent sentative
Name (line 1) WASIELEWSKI, Patrick Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Execution Date Month Day Y. 12 05 01 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) If document to be re is an assignment an receiving party is no	corded d the t ted ent sentative
Name (line 1) WASIELEWSKI, Patrick Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Execution Date Month Day Y. 12 05 01 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) If document to be re is an assignment an receiving party is no	corded d the t ted ent sentative
Name (line 1) WASIELEWSKI, Patrick Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) If document to be reis an assignment an receiving party is no	corded d the t ted ent sentative
Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) If document to be reis an assignment an receiving party is no	d the t ted ent sentative
Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) If document to be reis an assignment an receiving party is no	d the t ted ent sentative
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) If document to be re is an assignment an receiving party is no	d the t ted ent sentative
Name (line 1) If document to be re is an assignment an receiving party is no	d the t ted ent sentative
is an assignment an receiving party is no	d the t ted ent sentative
	ted ent sentative
Chalco on consisten	sentative
Address (line 1) States, an appointm of a domestic repre	atton
Address (line 1) is attached. (Design must be a separate document from	1
Address (line 2) Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	orded
is an assignment and receiving party is no	
Name (line 2) domiciled in the Unit	
Address (line 1) domestic representa attached. (Designati	on must
be a separate docum Assignment.)	ent from
Address (line 2)	ĺ
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 427-1300
Name [Richard J. Streit		
Address (line 1)	Ladas & Parry		
Address (line 2)	224 South Michigan	Avenue	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois	60604	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance docunnts.	nent # 6
	Number(s) or Patent !		additional numbers attached
	* *	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Pate	ent Application Number(s	Paten	t Number(s)
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> t named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year 12 05 01
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	por [POT
	r PCT application number		PCT
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Nun not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the	e total number of properties involved. #	<i>‡</i> 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amoi	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit A	Account	nclosed x Deposit Account additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(E//(C/ 101 p	sufficient by deposit decount of in	Deposit Account Number:	# 12-0400
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		d belief, the foregoing information is true a he original document. Charges to deposit	
Richar	rd J. Streit (Seilan & This	December 28, 2001
Name Reg. 2	of Person Signing 25765	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012433 FRAME: 0780

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Louis BIGO, Jean-Claude CASE, Jacques FONTAINE, Jean-Pierre LEBRUN, inventor (s) Gilles LEMAIRE, Gilbert MAHE, Alain MANGANO, Jean-Noël POGNEAU, Jean-Philippe full namett) RAISIN, Vincent SIQUIER, Patrick WASIELEWSKI. hereby sell, assign and transfer to POCLAIN HYDRAULICS INDUSTRIE a French Corporation domiciliated: <u> Route de Saint Sauveur - 60411 VERBERIE - FRANCE</u> Name and Address (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled A TAPPING CIRCUIT INCLUDING A TAPPING VALVE FOR REPLENISHING AND/OR FLUSHING THE CASING OF A HYDRAULIC MOTOR Title of Invention which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the 5th day of DECEMBER / 2001 Complete tal or ibl (b) filed on the _____ day of _____ 19___, Serial No. ___ including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the nght to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at VERBERIE (FRANCE) De 10 2001 this 5th day of DECEMBER INVENTOR(S): inventorisi full signature(s)

RECORDED: 12/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 012433 FRAME: 0781